BAILIWICK OF GUERNSEY

Director of Civil Aviation

CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS MANAGEMENT ORGANISATION VALIDATION CERTIFICATE

Reference number: 2-REG.39.36

Pursuant to Section 7 of the Air Navigation (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2012 and subject to the conditions specified below the Director of Civil Aviation of the Bailiwick of Guernsey hereby validates the Continuing Airworthiness Management Organisation Approval NL.CAMO.8351 issued by the Civil Aviation Authority of the Netherlands to:

Insight Aviation B.V. Rendementsweg 4A, 3641 SK Mijdrecht Netherlands

as a Continuing Airworthiness Management Organisation, approved to undertake continuing airworthiness management of aircraft to the requirements of Guernsey Aviation Requirements Part 39 Subpart G, option 1 within the applicable rating and scope of approval, including aircraft types, of the foreign authority approval.

Subject to compliance with the following conditions, this approval shall remain valid until 29 November 2025 unless the approval has previously been suspended, superseded or revoked.

Conditions

- 1. The host approval remains valid; and
- 2. The organisation remains in compliance with all relevant sections of GAR Part 39.

Date of original issue: 16 January 2020

Date of this revision: 9 November 2023

Revision No.: 3

Signature:

For and on behalf of the Director of Civil Aviation